
BELKNAP COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner Peter Spanos 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 peterjspanos@gmail.com 

County Commissioner Stephen Hodges 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 hsteve@breezeline.net

County Commissioner Glen Waring 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 gwaring.bcnh@gmail.com

Registrar of Deeds Laura Lapointe 64 Court Street Laconia 03246 527-5420 527-5429 llapointe@belknapcounty.gov

High Sheriff William Wright 42 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5454 527-5469 wwright@bcnhsheriff.gov

County Attorney Keith Cormier 64 Court Street Laconia 03246 527-5440 527-5449 kcormier@belknapcounty.gov

Treasurer Michael Muzzey 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 mmuzzey@metrocast.net

County Administrator Debra Shackett 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 dshackett@belknapcounty.gov

NH Administrator Shelley Richardson 30 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5410 527-5419 srichardson@belknapcounty.gov

Superintendent DOC Michelle Wetherbee 76 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5480 737-1341 mwetherbee@belknapcounty.gov

HR Director Debra Shackett 34 County Drive Laconia 03246 527-5400 527-5409 dshackett@belknapcounty.gov

CARROLL COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner Charles McGee 95 Water Village Road, Box 1 Ossipee 03864 539-7751 539-4287 cmcgee@carrollcountynh.gov

County Commissioner Harold Parker 95 Water Village Road, Box 1 Ossipee 03864 539-7751 539-4287 hparker@carrollcountynh.gov

County Commissioner Gene Chandler 95 Water Village Road, Box 1 Ossipee 03864 539-7751 539-4287 genegchandler@gmail.com

Registrar of Deeds Karen Rines PO Box 218 Ossipee 03864 539-4872 539-5239 krines@carrollcountynhdeeds.gov

High Sheriff Domenic Richardi PO Box 190 Ossipee 03864 539-2284   drichardi@carrollcountynh.net

County Attorney Keith Blair 95 Water Village Road, Box 2 Ossipee 03864 539-7769 539-2160 kblair@carrollcountynh.gov

Treasurer Mtthew Sawyer, Jr 95 Water Village Road, Box 1 Ossipee 03864 539-7751 539-4287 msawyer@carrollcountynh.gov

NH Administrator Rich Leboeuf 93 Water Village Road Ossipee 03864 539-7511 539-4233 rleboeuf@mtnviewnh.org

Superintendent DOC Brian King PO Box 688 Ossipee 03864 539-2282 539-3561 bking@cchoc.org

County Administrator (Vacant)     95 Water Village Road, Box 1 Ossipee 03864 539-2428 539-4287  

Executive Coordinator Mellisa Seamans 95 Water Village Road Box 1 Ossipee 03864 539-7751 539-4287 mseamans@carrollcountynh.gov

HR Director Linda Matchett 95 Water Village Road, Box 1 Ossipee 03864 539-7751 539-4287 lmatchett@carrollcountynh.net

CHESHIRE COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner (Clerk) Skipper DiBernardo 12 Court Street Keene 03431 352-8215 355-3026 Adibernardo@co.cheshire.nh.us

County Commissioner (Vice-Chair) Claudia Stewart 12 Court Street Keene 03431 352-8215 355-3026 Cstewart@co.cheshire.nh.us

County Commissioner (Chair) Terry Clark 12 Court Street Keene 03431 352-8215 355-3026 tclark@co.cheshire.nh.us

Registrar of Deeds Anna Tilton 33 West Street Keene 03431 352-0403 352-7678 atilton@co.cheshire.nh.us

High Sheriff Eli Rivera 12 Court Street Keene 03431 352-4238 352-3020 erivera@co.cheshire.nh.us

County Attorney Chris McLaughlin PO Box 612 Keene 03431 352-0056 355-3012 cmclaughlin@co.cheshire.nh.us

Treasurer Jack Wozmak 12 Court Street Keene 03431 209-1518 355-3000 cweed@co.cheshire.nh.us

County Administrator Chris Coates 12 Court Street Keene 03431 355-3031 355-3000 ccoates@co.cheshire.nh.us

NH Administrator Kathryn Kindopp 201 River Road Westmoreland 03467 399-7302 399-7005 kkindopp@co.cheshire.nh.us

Superintendent DOC Doug Iosue 825 Marlboro Road Keene 03431 903-1610 352-4044 DIosue@co.Cheshire.nh.us

HR Manager Kim May 12 Court Street Keene 03431 399-7317 399-4429 kmay@co.cheshire.nh.us

Finance Director Sheryl Trombly 12 Court Street Keene 03431 355-3036 355-3000 strombly@co.cheshire.nh.us

Director of Information Tech. Robert Hummel 12 Court Street Keene 03431 355-3034 355-3000 rhummel@co.cheshire.nh.us

Extension Coordinator Carl Majewski 33 West Street Keene 03431 352-4550 352-0494 carl.majewski@unh.edu

COOS COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner Tom Brady 597 Ingerson Road Jefferson 03583 586-4592 586-4591 tom.brady@cooscountynh.gov

County Commissioner Robert Theberge 30 Oxford Street Berlin 03570 915-0187   robert.theberge@cooscountynh.gov

County Commissioner Raymond Gorman 32 Aldrich Road Colebrook 03576 237-5725   raymond.gorman@cooscountynh.gov

Registrar of Deeds Leon Rideout 55 School Street, Suite 103 Lancaster 03584 788-2392 788-4291 lrideout@nhdeeds.com
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High Sheriff Keith Roberge 55 School Street, Suite 102 Lancaster 03584 788-5598 788-2437 keith.roberge@cooscountynh.gov

County Attorney John McCormick 55 School Street, Suite 141 Lancaster 03584 788-5559 788-5560 john.mccormick@cooscountynh.gov

Treasurer Suzanne Collins 25 Trooper Leslie G Lord Memorial Hwy Colebrook 03576 237-4224   sue.collins825@gmail.com

County Administrator Mark Brady PO Box 310 West Stewartstown 03597 237-1920 246-5475 mark.brady@cooscountynh.gov

Finance Director Carrie Klebe PO Box 310 West Stewartstown 03597 237-1915 246-5475 carrie.klebe@cooscountynh.gov

NH Administrator Laura Mills PO Box 10 West Stewartstown 03597 246-3321 246-8117 laura.mills@cooscountynh.gov

NH Administrator Louise Belanger PO Box 416 Berlin 03570 752-2343 752-4773 louise.belanger@cooscountynh.gov

Superintendent DOC Ben Champagne PO Box 10 West Stewartstown 03597 246-3315 246-7081 ben.champagne@cooscountynh.gov

HR Director Morgan Deblois PO Box 310 West Stewartstown 03597 237-1918 246-5475 morgan.deblois@cooscountynh.gov

GRAFTON COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner Martha Stroup McLeod 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 1 North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 mmcleod@graftoncountynh.gov

County Commissioner Katie Wood Hedberg 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 1 North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 khedberg@graftoncountynh.gov

County Commissioner Wendy Piper 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 1 North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 wpiper@graftoncountynh.gov

Registrar of Deeds Kelley Monahan 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 4 North Haverhill 03774 787-6921 787-2363 kmonahan@graftoncountynh.gov

High Sheriff Jillian Myers 3785 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 6 North Haverhill 03774 787-2111 787-2005 jmyers@graftoncountynh.gov

County Attorney Martha Ann Hornick 3785 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 7 North Haverhill 03774 787-6968 787-2026 mhornick@gcao.us

Treasurer Michael Cryans 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 1 North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 mjcryans@hotmail.com

Finance Director 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 1 North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656

County Administrator Julie Libby 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 1 North Haverhill 03774 787-6941 787-2656 jlibby@graftoncountynh.gov

NH Administrator Craig Labore 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy North Haverhill 03774 787-6971 787-2035 clabore@graftoncountynh.gov

Superintendent DOC Timothy Lethbridge 3787 Dartmouth Coll Hwy North Haverhill 03774 787-6767 787-2022 tlethbridge@graftoncountynh.gov

HR Director Karen Clough 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 3 North Haverhill 03774 787-2034 787-2014 kclough@graftoncountynh.gov

Maintenance Superintendent Jim Oakes 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy North Haverhill 03774 787-2700 787-2656 joakes@graftoncountynh.gov

Alternative Sentencing Director Nicole Mitchell 3801 Dartmouth Coll Hwy North Haverhill 03774 787-2042 787-2044 nmitchell@graftoncountynh.gov

Extension Coordinator Donna Lee 3855 Dartmouth Coll Hwy, Box 5 North Haverhill 03774 787-6944 787-2009 donna.lee@unh.edu

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner Toni Pappas 329 Mast Road, Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 tpappas@aol.com

County Commissioner Robert Rowe 329 Mast Road, Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 rh.rowe@comcast.net

County Commissioner Michael Soucy 329 Mast Road, Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 mps107@aol.com

Registrar of Deeds Dennis Hogan 19 Temple Street Nashua 03060 882-6933 882-7527 dhogan@nhdeeds.com

High Sheriff Brian Newcomb 329 Mast Road, Suite 109 Goffstown 03045 627-5610 627-5634 brian.newcomb@hcnh.gov

County Attorney John Coughlin 300 Chestnut Street Manchester 03101 627-5606 627-5627 John.coughlin@hcnh.gov

Treasurer David Fredette 329 Mast Road, Suite 120 Goffstown 03045 627-5602 627-5603 FredetteD@nashuanh.gov

County Administrator Chad Monier 329 Mast Road, Suite 114 Goffstown 03045 351-3870 627-5603 cmonier@hcnh.org

NH Administrator David Ross 400 Mast Road Goffstown 03045 627-5540 627-5547 david.ross@hcnh.gov

Superintendent DOC Joseph Costanzo 445 Willow Street Manchester 03103 627-5620 627-5618 Joseph.costanzo@hcnh.gov

HR Manager Sally Sullivan 329 Mast Road, Suite 112 Goffstown 03045 627-5633 627-4263 sally.sullivan@hcnh.gov

Extension Coordinator Scott Slattery 329 Mast Road, Suite 101 Goffstown 03045 621-6060 645-5252 Scottt.slattery@unh.edu

MERRIMACK COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner Stephen Shurtleff 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 sshurtleff@merrimackcounty.net

County Commissioner Stuart Trachy 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 strachy@aol.com

County Commissioner David Lovlien 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 dlovlien@merrimackcounty.net

Registrar of Deeds Samantha Morse 163 N Main Street, Suite 103 Concord 03301 228-0101 226-0868 smorse@merrimackcounty.net

High Sheriff David Croft 333 DW Highway, Suite 1 Boscawen 03303 796-6600 796-6617 dcroft@merrimacksheriff.net

County Attorney Paul Halvorsen 4 Court Street Concord 03301 228-0529 226-4447 phalvorsen@mcao.net

Treasurer Mary Heath 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 mheath@tds.net

County Administrator Ross Cunningham 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 rcunningham@merrimackcounty.net

Executive Coordinator Melinda Harrison 333 Daniel Webster Hwy, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6872 796-6841 mah@merrimackcounty.net

Superintendent DOC Travis Cushman 314 Daniel Webster Hwy Boscawen 03303 796-3600 796-3680 tcushman@mcdoc.net



HR Director Wendy Heath 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6841 wheath@merrimackcounty.net

Network/Database Admin. Thomas Trumble 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 ttrumble@merrimackcounty.net

Office Manager Deanna Fortier 333 DW Highway, Suite 2 Boscawen 03303 796-6800 796-6840 dfortier@merrimackcounty.net

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email
County Commissioner Kate Coyle 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9353 679-9354 katecoyle@co.rockinhgam.nh.us

County Commissioner Tom Tombarello 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 658-6796 679-9354 ttombarello@co.rockingham.nh.us

County Commissioner Steven Goddu 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9352 679-9354 sgoddu@co.rockingham.nh.us

Register of Deeds Cathy Stacey PO Box 896 Kingston 03848 642-5526 642-3089 cstacey@nhdeeds.com

High Sheriff/ Sheriff Chuck Massahos 101 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9475 679-9474 cmassahos@rockso.org

County Attorney Patricia Conway PO Box 1209 Kingston 03848 642-4249 642-8942 pconway@rcao.net

Treasurer Scott Priestley 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9340 679-9346 spriestley@co.rockingham.nh.us

Senior Director of Finance Chuck Nickerson 119 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9341 679-9346 cnickerson@co.rockingham.nh.us

Senior Director of Long Term Care Services Chantal Dja Konan 117 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9300 679-9456 cdjakonan@co.rockingham.nh.us

Superintendent DOC Jason Henry 99 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9452 679-9465 jhenry@co.rockingham.nh.us

Senior Director of Human Resources Alison Kivikoski 111 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9365 679-9357 akivikoski@co.rockingham.nh.us

Executive Director/Compliance Officer Kendra Mayall 117 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9359 679-9385 kmayall@co.rockingham.nh.us

Director, Engineering & Maintenance, IT Jude Gates 116 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-9375 679-9380 jgates@co.rockingham.nh.us

UNH Coop Ext Coordinator Greg Jordan 113 North Road Brentwood 03833 679-5616 679-8070 Greg.Jordan@unh.edu

STRAFFORD COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner George Maglaras 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 georgesmarina@comcast.net

County Commissioner Joe Pitre 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 straffordcounty@joepitre.com

County Commissioner Sean Leavitt 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 lec1sean@gmail.com

Registrar of Deeds Catherine Berube 259 County Farm Road, Suite 202 Dover 03821 742-1741 743-5130 cberube@co.strafford.nh.us

High Sheriff Kathryn Mone 259 County Farm Road, Suite 105 Dover 03821 742-4960 743-4921 klmone@co.strafford.nh.us

County Attorney Emily Garod 259 County Farm Road, Suite 201 Dover 03821 749-2808 743-4997 egarod@co.strafford.nh.us

Treasurer Pamela Arnold 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 parnold@co.strafford.nh.us

County Administrator Raymond Bower 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 742-1458 743-4407 rbower@co.strafford.nh.us

NH Administrator Raymond Bower 276 County Farm Road Dover 03821 516-4100   rbower@co.strafford.nh.us

Superintendent DOC Chris Brackett 266 County Farm Road Dover 03821 742-3310 742-2192 cbrackett@co.strafford.nh.us

HR Director Jill Sheing 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03821 516-7104 743-4407 jsheing@co.strafford.nh.us 

IT Manager Paul Kopreski 276 County Farm Road Dover 03820 516-4155   pkopreski@co.strafford.nh.us

Administrative Assistant Janet Hilber 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03820 516-7100 743-4407 jhilber@co.strafford.nh.us

Finance Director Diane Legere 259 County Farm Road, Suite 204 Dover 03820 516-7102 743-4407 dlegere@co.strafford.nh.us

SULLIVAN COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

County Commissioner George Hebert 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 commissioners@sullivancountynh.gov

County Commissioner Bennie Nelson 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 commissioners@sullivancountynh.gov

County Commissioner Joe Osgood 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 commissioners@sullivancountynh.gov

Register of Deeds Renee Simino PO Box 448 Newport 03773 863-2110 863-0013 rsimino@sullivancountynh.gov

High Sheriff Jayson Almstrom PO Box 27 Newport 03773 863-4200 863-0012 jalmstrom@sullivancountynh.gov

County Attorney Christine Hilliard 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-7950 863-0015 chilliard@sullivancountynh.gov

Treasurer C. Michael Sanderson 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 treasurer@sullivancountynh.gov

County Manager Derek Ferland 14 Main Street Newport 03773 863-2560 863-9314 manager@sullivancountynh.gov

NH Administrator Matt Lagos 5 Nursing Home Drive Unity 03743 542-9511 542-9214 mlagos@sullivancountynh.gov

DOC Superintendent Shawn Coughlan 103 County Farm Road Unity 03743 542-8717 542-4311 scoughlan@sullivancountynh.gov

HR Director Hilary Snide 5 Nursing Home Drive Unity 03743 542-9511 542-9214 hsnide@sullivancountynh.gov

Finance Director Lewis Thibodeau 5 Nursing Home Drive Unity 03743 542-9511 542-9214 lthibodeau@sullivancountynh.gov

Director of Facilities & Operations Mary Bourque 5 Nursing Home Drive Unity 03743 542-9511   mbourque@sullivancountynh.gov

Director of Natural Resources Lionel Chute 95 County Farm Rd. Unity 03743 542-4891 542-2829 lchute@sullivancountynh.gov

UNH Coop Extension Coordinator Michele Kroll 24 Main Street Newport 03743 863-9200   michele.kroll@unh.edu



NHAC STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION

Title First Last Mailing Address City Zip Tel Fax Email

Executive Director Kate Horgan 11 South Main St., Ste. 202 Concord 03301 603-801-0108 khorgan@dupontgroup.com

Deputy Director Danielle Duchesne 11 South Main St., Ste. 202 Concord 03301 603-930-4845 dduchesne@dupontgroup.com


